 EV8126DF-00A
 550mA, 8-14V Input, LNB Power Supply and
Control Voltage Regulator Evaluation Board
EV8126DF-00A Rev. 1.0 www.MonolithicPower.com 1
4/19/2012 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2012 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
The Future of Analog IC Technology
DESCRIPTION

90
100
0.01 0.1 1
IOUT(A)
  (L x W x H) 2.9” x 2.9” x 0.4”
7.3cm x 7.3cm x 1cm
Board Number MPS IC Number
EV8126DF-00A MP8126DF
EV8126DF-00A – LNB POWER SUPPLY AND CONTROL VOLTAGE REGULATOR
EV8126DF-00A Rev. 1.0 www.MonolithicPower.com 2
4/19/2012 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2012 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
EVALUATION BOARD SCHEMATIC
EV8126DF-00A BILL OF MATERIALS
Qty Ref Des Value Description Package Manufacturer Manufacturer P/N
1 C1 10μF Ceramic Cap, X7R, 25V 1210 muRata GRM32DR71E106KA12
1 C2 22μF Ceramic Cap, X7R, 25V 1210 muRata GRM32ER71E226KE15L
3
C3, C6,
C8
0.1μF
Ceramic Cap, X7R,
100V
0603 muRata GRM188R71H104KA93D
1 C4 0.22μF Ceramic Cap, X7R, 16V 0603 muRata GRM188R71C224KA01A
1 C5 47nF Ceramic Cap, X7R, 50V 0603 muRata GRM188R71H473KA61D
1 C7 22nF Ceramic Cap, X7R, 50V 0603 muRata GRM188R71223KA01D
0 C9 NS Do Not Stuff 0603
1 C10 470pF Ceramic Cap, X7R, 50V 0603 muRata GRM188R71H471KA01D
1 C11 2.2μF Ceramic Cap, X7R, 50V 1206 muRata GRM31CR71H225KA88L
0 C12, C13 NS Do Not Stuff 1210
1 R1 10k Film Res, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0710KL
5
R2, R3,